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AAP Atlantic Area Programme

AAS Approriate Assessment Screening part of planning application for greenways

ABP An Bord Pleanala www.pleanala.ie

ACA Adventure Cycling Association US cycling association www.adventurecycling.org

ACTIVE ACCESS Promoting active travel for short trips to improve health & local economy www.active-access.eu/

ADFC Allgemeiner Deutscher Fahrrad Club German Cycling Federation www.adfc.de

ADI Approved Driving Instructor

AECOM engineering consultants www.aecom.com

AEVV Association Européenne des Voies Vertes 

ARUP engineering consultants www.arup.ie

AT An Taisce www.antaisce.org

BCR Benefit to Cost Ratio

BE Bus Eireann www.buseireann.ie

BMWA Border, Midlands and West Assembly

BRT Behavioral Reasoning Theory

B-Track-B Bike-the-Track-Track-the-Bike

BTW Bike To Work (Scheme)

CBA Cost Benefit Analysis

CCF Cork Cycling Festival www.corkcyclingfestival.com

CCN Cycling Campaign Network (UK)

CDT Cycling Demonstration Town

CEN Comité Européen de Normalisation European Committee for Standardization

CH4LLENGE Addressing Key Challenges of Sustainable Urban Mobility Planning www.sump-challenges.eu/

CHAMP Cycling Heros Advancing Sustainable Mobility Practice www.champ-cycling.eu/en/

CI Cycling Ireland (the sports cycling governing body) www.cyclingireland.ie

C-ITS Cooperative - Intelligent Transport System

CLOCS Construction LOgistics and Cyclist Safety

CN Cyclenation

COLIBI Association of the European Bicycle Industry 

COLIPED Association of the European Two-Wheeler Parts' and Accessories' Industry 

CONEBI Confederation of the European Bicycle Industry merger of COLIPED and COLIBI

COP 21 Conference Of Parties

COW Cycle On Wednesday

CPC Certificate of Professional Competence (or Driver CPC) for professional drivers

CPO Compulsory Purchase Order

CT68  Garda Traffic Collision Report Form

CTC Cyclists Touring Club www.ctc.org.uk

DB Dublin Bus www.dublinbus.ie

DB Dublin Bikes www.dublinbikes.ie

DCC Dublin Cycling Campaign www.dublincycling.com

DCC Dublin City Council www.dublincity.ie

DSPS Dublin Street Parking Services www.dsps.ie/

DfT Department for Transport UK www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-transport

DLR Dun Laoighre Rathdown www.dunlaoghaire.ie

DoEHLG Department of Environment, Heritage and Local Government www.environ.ie



DoES Department of Education and Science www.education.ie

DoF Department of Finance www.finance.gov.ie

DoHC Department of Health and Children www.dohc.ie

DoJELR Department of Justice, Equality and Law Reform www.justice.ie

DoTTaS Department of Transport, Tourism and Sport IRL www.dttas.ie

DRD Department for Regional Development Northern Ireland www.drdni.gov.uk

DTO Dublin Transportation Office defunct

EC Executive Council cyclist.ie

ECF European Cyclists' Federation of which Cyclist.ie is a member www.ecf.com

EDT Essential Driver Training

EGWA European Greenways Association

EIB European Investment Bank

EIS Environmental Impact Study

EMW European Mobility Week www.mobilityweek.eu/

EPAC Electric Power Assisted Cycles

ERDF European Regional Development Funding

ETSC European Transport Safety Council

EV Eurovelo www.eurovelo.org/

FB Facebook

FDI Foreign Direct Investment

FoEI Friends of the Earth Ireland

FI Failte Ireland www.failteireland.ie

GDA Greater Dublin Area (basically Dublin city, South County Dublin, Dun Laoghaire Rathdown, Fingal, parts of Kildare and Meath local authorities)

GHG Green House Gases

GST Great Southern Trail Limerick Greenway www.southerntrail.net/

GSR General Safety Regulations

GWG Great Western Greenway

HCV Heavy Commercial Vehicle

HGV Heavy Goods Vehicle

IBBA Irish Bicycle Business Association

IBT Initial Basic Training for Motorcyclists

iConnect www.iconnect.ac.uk/

IE Iarnrod Eireann www.irishrail.ie

IHA Irish Heart Alliance (see National Heart Alliance) of which Cyclist.ie is a member

IHF Irish Heart Foundation www.irishheart.ie/iopen24/

IMCO Internal Market and Consumer Protection

Infra Infrastructure

INTERREG INTER-REGional (cooperation in the European Union)

IPH Institute for Public Health www.publichealth.ie/

IR Irish Rail www.irishrail.ie

IRCHSS Irish Research Council for Humanities and Social Sciences http://research.ie/funding/postdoctoral-fellows-progress-and-final-reporting

IS Islamic State!

ISA Intelligent Speed Assistance

ISC Irish Sports Council www.irishsportscouncil.ie

ITRN Irish Transport Research Network www.itrn.ie/

ITS Intelligent Transport System

JPC Joint Policing Committee

KBF Kerry Bike Festival www.kerrybicyclefestival.org



KSI Killed or Seriously Injured in a road traffic collision

LA Local Authority (City or County Council)

LAP Local Area Plan

LCC London Cycling Campaign

LCDC Local Community Development Committee

LCV Light Commercial Vehicle

LECP Local Economic and Community Plan part of PPN

MfS Manual for Streets UK www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/3891/pdfmanforstreets.pdf

MLE Most Likely Estimates

MOBI Promoting smart mobility to employees www.mobi-project.eu/

MOU Memorandum Of Understanding

NBW National Bike Week www.bikeweek.ie

Euro NCAP European New Car Assessment Programme 

NCC National Cycling Coordinator cyclist.ie

NCPF National Cycling  Policy Framework www.smartertravel.ie/sites/default/files/uploads/0902%2002%20EnglishNS1274%20Dept.%20of%20Transport_National_Cycle_Policy_v4%5B1%5D.pdf

NCTS National Cycling Training Standard

NCTSG National Cycling Training Steering Group

NCM National Cycling Manual www.cyclemanual.ie

NCN National Cycle  Network www.smartertravel.ie/sites/default/files/uploads/2012_12_27_FINAL%20NCNScopingStudyAugust2010%5B1%5D%5B1%5D.pdf

NECC National EuroVelo Coordination Centre www.eurovelo.org/euroveloorganisation/coordination-centres

NGO Non Governmental Organisation

NHA National Heart Alliance www.irishheart.ie/iopen24/national-heart-alliance-t-38_223.html

NOAC National Oversight and Audit Commission

NPA Northern Periphery and Arctic programme

NPAP National Physical Activity Plan

NRA National Roads Authority www.nra.ie

NTA National Transportation Authority www.nationaltransport.ie

NTAC National Trails Advisory Committee www.irishtrails.ie/National_Trails_Office/National_Trails_Advisory_Committee_NTAC_/

NTO National Trails Office www.irishtrails.ie/National_Trails_Office/

NWRA Northern & Western Regional Assembly

OA Open Atrium

OTOH On The Other Hand

PAPA Promoting Adolescent Physical Activity www.projectpapa.org/

PARC Promoting Awareness, Responsibility and Care on our roads

PASTA Physical Activity Through Sustainable Transport Approaches http://pastaproject.eu/home/

PBIC Pedestrian and Bicycle Information Center 

PIR Passive Infra Red

PMC Programme Monitoring Committee

PPE Personal Protective Equipment.

PPN Public Participation Network

PQ Parliamentary Question

PT Public Transport

PTP-CYCLE Personalised Travel Planning for Cycling http://ptpcycle-europe.eu/

PSV Public Service Vehicle 9 or more passengers

QBN Quality Bus Network www.polisnetwork.eu/uploads/Modules/PublicDocuments/The%20Quality%20Bus%20Corridor%20(QBC)%20network%20in%20DUBLIN.pdf

QQI Quality and Qualifications Ireland

RCPG Regional Cycling Promotion Group cyclist.ie

REPOPA REsearch into POlicy to enhance Physical Activity www.repopa.eu/



RDP Rural Developmnent Programme

RPG Rocket Propelled Grenade!

ROD Roughan & O'Donovan (engineers)

ROTR Rules of the Road www.rotr.ie

RPA Rail Procurement Agency www.rpa.ie

RR Ray Ryan!

RSA Road Safety Authority www.rsa.ie

RTC Road Traffic Collision

RTI Road Traffic Incident? / Injury?

S2S Sutton to Sandycove www.s2s.ie

SCI Skerries Cycling Initiative www.skerriesca.com/?q=cycling

SDCC South Dublin County Council www.sdcc.ie

SEA Strategic Environmental Assessment

SERA South East Regional Assembly defunct

SMIDSY Sorry Mate I Didn't See You!

SIPO Standards In Public Office commission www.sipo.gov.ie/en/

SOW Scoot On a Weekday

SPC Strategic Policy Committee

SPSV Small Public Service Vehicles taxis etc.

STARS Sustainable Travel Accreditation and Recognition for Schools http://starseurope.org/index.php

SUDS SUstainable Drainage System Porous road surfacing

SWITCH promoting walking and cycling as an alternatives to car usage www.switchtravel.eu/

TAPAS Transportation, Air Pollution and Physical ActivitieS www.tapas-program.org/

TII Transport Infrastructure Ireland

TLA Three Letter Abbreviation!

TRL Transport Research Laboratory

USBRS United States Bicycle Route System American version of Eurovelo

VOCA Volunteers Of Cycling Academy http://ig-fahrrad.org/wiki/VOCA/doku.php/start

VRU Vulnerable Road Users

WCA World Cycling Alliance ECF is a member, cyclist.ie is in ECF www.ecf.com/world-cycling-alliance/

WOW Walk On Wednesday

WWI Water Ways Ireland http://www.waterwaysireland.org/


